Parr Instrument				        is pleased to introduce its new Series 6700
line of Calorimetric Thermometers, Solution and Semimicro Oxygen Bomb
Calorimeters. These new instruments bring the latest in microprocessor
based technology to these specialized applications. These new instruments
incorporate the advances in control, display and data handling developed
for the Parr Series 6000 line of Oxygen Bomb Calorimetry.
The Model 6772 Calorimetric Thermometer
features a calorimetric thermometer with temperature reso-

Communications Controls
• 	Diagnostic	 •   Help menus
Ordering Guide
Model No.	 Description (Select part no. for voltage required)
6772EB	 Calorimeter Thermometer with 1168E Thermistor Probe, 115V
6772EE	 Calorimetric Thermometer with 1168E Thermistor Probe, 230V
S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
Model Number:
6772 Calorimetric Thermometer
Operating Range:
10 - 50 °C
Resolution:
0.0001 °C
Absolute Accuracy w/out Calibration:
± 0.1000 °C
Absolute Accuracy w/ Calibration:
± 0.0500 °C
Absolute Accuracy:
+/– 0.05 °C (w/ Calibration)
Repeatability, Single Point:
+/– 0.002 °C
Linearity, 10 °C Span:
+/– 0.002 °C
Balance Communication:
USB
Printer Communication:
USB
Network Communication:
TCP/IP via Ethernet
Dimensions (cm):
56w x 36d x 31h
For precise temperature rise measurements and calorimetric determinations control.
Model 6772 Calorimetric Thermometer
B u l l e t i n  6 7 0 0 3
1 - 8 0 0 - 8 7 2 - 7 7 2 0
S o l u t i o n  a n d  S e m i m i c r o  C a l o r i m e t e r s
6755 Solution Calorimeter
Many Uses
There are many uses for this convenient,
bench-top calorimeter:
•	 As a research instrument it offers a conve-
nient and rapid means for obtaining basic
chemical data with a precision that will be
adequate for most preliminary research
and exploratory applications.
•	 As an analytical tool it has many applica-
tions
in industrial laboratories for product evalu-
ation and quality control. Such applications
may extend beyond the range of pure
calorimetry to include tests in which there
is a direct relationship between the heat of
reaction and a chemical or physical prop-
erty of one of the reactants in a system.
•	 As a teaching instrument it has an impor-
tant place in college and university labo-
ratories for demonstrating and teaching
the fundamentals of thermochemistry in a
student laboratory.
S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
Model Number:
6775
Precision Classification:
0.4% Class (1.5 – 5.0 °C rise at
or near room temperature)
Working Temperature Range:
10 – 50 °C
Temperature Sensitivity:
0.0001 °C
Energy Measurement Range:
2 – 1000 calories
Detection Limit:
0.1 Calorie

w w w . p a r r i n s t . c o m
1758 Printer
Ordering Guide
Model No.	 Description (Select part no. for voltage required)
6755EA 	 Solution Calorimeter, 115V
6755EF	 Solution Calorimeter, 230V
Spare parts are available, including:
A130C 	 Sample Cell with Coupling, less 126C Bottom Dish.
126C	 Bottom Dish, Teflon
A129C	 Glass Push Rod
123C 	 Dewar Flask without Spacer Ring or Cover
3421 	 TRIS, Parr Standard, 100 g Bottle
1758EA	 Printer with Power Supply, 115V
1758EF	 Printer with Power Supply, 230V
Ordering Guide
Model No.	 Description (Select part no. for voltage required)
1758EA	 Printer and Cable, 115V
1758EF	 Printer and Cable, 230V
334C	 Printer Paper
335C	 Printer Ribbon
A2170E	 Printer Cable, USB
The 1758 Printer
For users who prefer to have
a dedicated printer at the calori
meter, Parr offers the Model 1758
Printer. The 1758 is a compact, dot
matrix printer set up for 40-column
reports. It is housed in a separate
case 5.5 inches wide, 9 inches
deep and 7 inches high and oper-
ates from its own power supply.
The 1758 is furnished with all the
standard parts and accessories
listed in the ordering guide which
are also available for purchase
separately.
significant heat leak, the relative standard deviation
may increase to 1.0% of the determined value.
Standardization
Three different procedures are available for
standardizing the calorimeter:
Chemical Standardization is readily accom-
plished using a precise, repro-
ducible exothermic reaction of
TRIS—tris(hydroxymethyl)amino
methane—with 0.1 N HCI in a NIST
procedure which is described in
the instructions furnished with the
instrument. A 100-gram bottle of
TRIS is furnished with the calorim-
eter for this purpose. Additional
supplies can be obtained from

A2170E	 Printer Cable, USB
6725 Calorimeter Cross Section
Ordering Guide
Model No.	 Description (Select part no. for voltage required)
6725EA	 Semimicro Calorimeter with Standard Accessories, 115V
6725EF	 Semimicro Calorimeter with Standard Accessories, 230V
P a r r  I n s t r u m e n t  C o m p a n y10
w w w . p a r r i n s t . c o m
Model 6725 Semimicro Bomb Calorimeter
To Convert from 6755 to 6725
All of the parts needed to convert a 6755 Solution Calorimeter to a 6725 Semimicro Calorimeter are
provided in a 6729 Conversion Set, including:
1		  1109A		  Semimicro Oxygen Bomb
1		  123C2		  Dewar Flask with Locating Ring and O-ring
1		  A120C2		  Calorimeter Cover Assembly with Bearing Tower
1		  1824		  Oxygen Filling Connection
2		  208AC		  Inconel Fuel Capsules
3		  45C10		  Fuse Wire, 10 cm Card
1 		  3414		  Vial of 100, 0.2 g Benzoic Acid Pellets
Plus a supply of extra gaskets and sealing rings for the 1109A Bomb and operating instructions
for the 6725 Semimicro Calorimeter.
To Convert from 6725 to 6755
All of the parts needed to convert a 6725 Semimicro Bomb Calorimeter to a 6755 Semimicro Bomb
Calorimeter are provided in a 6759 Conversion Kit consisting of:
1				    123C		  Dewar Flask with Locating Ring and O-ring
1 		  A120C		  Calorimeter Cover Assembly with Bearing Tower
1		  A129C		  Glass Push Rod
2		  A130C		  Cell Assembly without Cell Bottom
2		  126C		  Cell Bottom, Teflon
1		  3421		  TRIS, Parr Standard, 100 g Bottle
6765 Combined Solution and Semimicro Calorimeter
Ordering Guide
Model No.	 Description (Select part no. for voltage required)
6729 	 Conversion Set for Changing a 6755 Solution Calorimeter to a 6725 Semimicro Calorimeter
6759	 Conversion Set for Changing a 6725 Semimicro Calorimeter to a 6755 Solution Calorimeter
6765EB	 Solution and Semimicro Calorimeter Combined, 115V
6765EE	 Solution and Semimicro Calorimeter Combined, 230V
F or laboratories that want to
perform both Solution and
Semimicro Oxygen Bomb calo-
rimetry tests, Parr offers the 6765
Combined Calorimeter. This
includes the 6772 Calorimetric
Thermometer module plus a
calorimeter module and con-
version parts for both the 6775
Solution Calorimeter and the 6725
Semimicro Calorimeter. This option
has been popular with teaching
laboratories that wish to include
both types of experiments in their
laboratory sessions.
Conversion Sets
The 6729 and 6759 Conversion
Sets are also available for users
who have one of the principle calo-
rimeters and wish to add the sec-
ond capability to their installation.
6725 Semimicro Calorimeter with Accessories
6765 Combined Solution and Semimicro Calorimeter
B u l l e t i n  6 7 0 0 11
1 - 8 0 0 - 8 7 2 - 7 7 2 0
S o l u t i o n  a n d  S e m i m i c r o  C a l o r i m e t e r s
211 53rd Street
Moline, Illinois 61265  USA
Phone: 1-309-762-7716 or 1-800-872-7720